06-27-20	02
FORN <sup>10</sup> TO-159 1-3:-92	US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner 10213794	15 e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):       Image: Conveying party(ies)         Robert F. Krisch       Image: Conveying party(ies)         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)       attached?       Yes       X       No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Image: Change of Name         Merger       Image: Change of Name	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: <u>COMPOZ-A-PUZZLE INC.</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>1 Robert Lane</u></li> <li>City: <u>Glen Head</u> State <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>11545-1444</u></li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? <u>Yes X No</u></li> </ul>
Other	
Execution Date: June 5, 2002	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
should be mailed:	
Name:       Nolte, Nolte & Hunter         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Christopher B. Garvey Name of Person Signing 6/26/2002 LINUELLER 00000295 032468 5988687 1 FC:581 40.00 CH R:\CGarvey\K\Krisch\I\AssignmentCoverApp.wpd	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 14, 2002
,	

l

REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0015

## Krisch 1

## Assignment

For value received, I the inventor:

Robert F. Krisch, a citizen of United States,

residing at

Pinecrest Lake & Country Club 28 Crestwoods Drive P.O. Box 250 Pocono Pines, PA 18350-0250

(assignor),

transfer to

Compoz-A-Puzzle Inc. having a place of business at 1 Robert Lane, Glen Head, NY 11545-1444 USA (assignee)

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to:

> a certain invention in a Computer Printable Jigsaw Puzzle described and claimed in United States Patent 5,988,687, issued Nov. 23, 1999;

United States Patent 5,988,687; and

any reissue or extension thereof.

Assignor[s] request[s] that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor[s] agree[s] that, when requested, assignor[s] will, without charge to said assignee, but at assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention and for prosecuting interference proceedings with respect thereto in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Signed at 40% Ficno Bton, miPa to 18344 June **1** 2002 day of A Robert F. Krisch Witness

3:\COnvey/R\Krisch\1\assignuucut.wpd



## First Class Mailing Certificate

I Hereby certify that this paper and its enclosures:

, Assignment and Cover Sheeet

Other.\_\_

are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as FIRST CLASS MAIL under 37 CFR 1.8 on June 14, 2002 and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Box\_Assignments\_\_\_\_\_\_, Washington, DC 20231.

Signed: Christopher B. Garvey

**RECORDED: 06/19/2002**